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29. Seminar at the International School for Holocaust Studies

Saturday, 09 July

14:55

20:30

Sunday, 10 July
08:30-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:05
11:05-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-15:00

15:00-15:15
15:15-17:30

for Educators from Austria

09.07.2016-22.07.2016
Class 303, ISHS

Arrival in Israel/Journey to Jerusalem

Scheduled Arrival at Ben-Gurion Airport (Flight Number OS 857)
Transfer to Jerusalem

Excursion: The Old City of Jerusalem

Eran Tzidkiyahu, Tour Guide

Transfer to Hotel Rimonim

Remembering the Holocaust in Israel/Yad Vashem

Welcome and Introduction - Opening of the Seminar and First
Orientation

Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem

Coffee Break

Group Photo

Lecture: Current Aspects in Holocaust Research

Prof. Yehuda Bauer, Yad Vashem

Lunch Break

Lecture: The Educational Concept of Yad Vashem, Part I.: Remembrance
and Education in Israel and Yad Vashem

Dr. Noa Mkayton, Yad Vashem

Coffee Break

Guided Tour: Persisting Memories: How Israel commemorates the
Holocaust - Remembrance in Yad Vashem and the Israeli Society and the
Holocaust

NN, Yad Vashem
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Monday, 11 July
09:00-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:00-12:30

12:30-13:30
13:30-14:30

14:30-15:00
15:00-16:30

Tuesday, 12 July

09:00-12:00

12:00-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-16:30

16:30-17:00
17:00-18:00

19:00-21:00

The ICHEIC Program for Holocaust Education in Europe v
The Meaning of Pre-War Jewish History and Jewish Life at the
Beginning of Persecution for Teaching About the Holocaust

Workshop: A Street in Poland: A Yad Vashem Teaching Model for
Students Aged 15 and higher

Yftach Meiri, Yad Vashem

Coffee Break

Lecture: German-Jewish Culture in the Modern Era before the Holocaust
Prof. Jacob Hessing, Hebrew University Jerusalem

Lunch Break

Workshop: Jewish Life in Bialystok before the Shoah

Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem

Coffee Break

Lecture: Persecution of the Jews in Nazi Germany and Austria and Jewish
Responses, 1933-39

Dr. Simcha Epstein, Hebrew University Jerusalem

Teaching History through Personal Stories as Basic
Methodological Approach

Guided Tour: The Historical Museum of Yad Vashem

Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem

Lunch Break

Self Reflection: "The Holocaust and Me I

Coffee Break

Workshops:

Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching
Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher
Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem

Workshop 1I: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged
10 and Higher

Guy Band, Yad Vashem

Coffee Break

Reflection: The History Museum’s Concept

Excursion: The Israel Museum
Guide: Dina Neuburger

Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The

08:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

Holocaust from Different Angles

Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok —
Decisions and Actions

Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem

Coffee Break
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10:30-12:00 Lecture: The Educational Concept of Yad Vashem, Part II: a Multi-
Perspective Approach to Teaching about Choices
Dr. Noa Mkayton, Yad Vashem

12:00-13:00 Lunch Break

13:00-14:30 Workshops:
Group I: Teaching about Perpetrators: The Case Study of a Deportation of
German Jews to Riga. A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 15
and Higher
Guy Band, Yad Vashem
Group I1I: The Righteous Among the Nations: Rescuing Jews during the
Holocaust
Myriam Triadou, Yad Vashem
Group IH1: "Wer ist schuld am Tod von Edith Winkler?" Volkermord als
gesellschaftliche Verantwortung
Erinnern.at

14:30-15:00 Coffee Break

15:00-16:30 Workshop: The Impact of the Holocaust on Us
Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem

19.00 Evening with "Israeli Austrians” (at the Hotel)

The Impact of Persecution and Genocide on the Individual — Different
Perspectives

09:00-10:30 Lecture: The Final Solution in Films, Photographs and Documents
Dr. Tobias Ebbrecht-Hartmann, Hebrew University Jerusalem

10:30-11:00 Coffee Break

11:00-12:30 Workshop: Postwar Period: The Aftermath of the Massacre in Bialystok
Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem

12:30-13:30 Lunch Break

13:30-15:00 Meeting with Survivor Naftali First

15:00-15:30 Coffee Break

15:30-17:00 Reflection on the meeting with "Israeli Austrians™ and
Survivor Naftali Flrst

17:00-18:00 Self Reflection: "The Holocaust and Me 11"

20:30-22:00 Lecture, followed by discussion:

The Current Political Situation in the Middle East (at the Hotel)
David Witzthum, Journalist
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Friday, 15 July
08:30

Saturday, 16 July

Sunday, 17 July

08:00
08:30

Monday, 18 July

Tuesday, 19 July

The ICHEIC Program for Holocaust Education in Europe

Guided Tour, North-Israel
Departure
Tour Guide: Shlomit Gross

Guided Tour, North-Israel
Trip to the North
Tour Guide: Shlomit Gross

""Ghetto Fighters" Kibbutz

Departure for Lochame

Seminar at the "Ghetto Fighters", Center for Humanistic Studies
Every seminar day in Ghetto Fighters Kibbutz starts at 08:30
Every seminar day in Ghetto Fighters Kibbutz finishes at 17:30

""Ghetto Fighters' Kibbutz
Visit the “Ghetto Fighters” Kibbutz

""Ghetto Fighters" Kibbutz
Visit the “Ghetto Fighters” Kibbutz

Wednesday, 20 July Tel Aviv

08:00

11:00-13:00
13:00-15:00

19:00

20:00

Thursday, 21 July

09:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

Off to Tel Aviv

Program in Tel Aviv:

Bauhaus-Tour

Tourguide: Shlomit Gross

Gideon Eckhaus: Club for former Austrians
Off to Jerusalem

Check in at the Rimonim Hotel

ICHEIC Humanitarian Fund E ”
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The Impact On The Holocaust On The Second And Third Generation

Guided Tour: The Impact of the Holocaust
On Israeli Society as reflected on Mount Herzl
Jonathan Matthews, Yad Vashem

Coffee Break

Together with the group from NRW (Germany)

11:00-12:30

12:30-13:30

Panel Discussion: The Holocaust in Israeli Society: Family, Education

and Public Discourse
NN
Lunch Break
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13:30-15:00 Lecture: "Things | Never Told My Father" - A Graphic Novel About the
Second Generation by Michel Kichka. Discussion with the Author
15:00-15:30 Break
15:30-16:30 Self Reflection: "Israel and Me"
20:30 Farewell Dinner

Friday, 22 July Facing the 215t Century-Challenges

09:00-10:30 Lecture: Hunting Down Nazi War Criminals.
Dr. Efraim Zuroff, Simon Wiesenthal Center, Jerusalem
10:30-11:00 Coffee Break
11:00-12:00 Conclusion of the Seminar
Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem
12:00 Lunch boxes
12:15 Departure for the Ben-Gurion Airport

16:05 Flight to Vienna (Flight Number OS 858)



