





The ICHEIC Program for Holocaust Education in Europe



Holocaust

NN, Yad Vashem



# 29. Seminar at the International School for Holocaust Studies

### for Educators from Austria

09.07.2016-22.07.2016 Class 303, ISHS

Saturday, 09 July	Arrival in Israel/Journey to Jerusalem
14:55	Scheduled Arrival at Ben-Gurion Airport (Flight Number OS 857) Transfer to Jerusalem Excursion: The Old City of Jerusalem Eran Tzidkiyahu, Tour Guide
20:30	Transfer to Hotel Rimonim
Sunday, 10 July	Remembering the Holocaust in Israel/Yad Vashem
08:30-10:30	Welcome and Introduction - Opening of the Seminar and First
	Orientation
	Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem
10:30-11:00	Coffee Break
11:00-11:05	Group Photo
11:05-12:30	Lecture: Current Aspects in Holocaust Research
	Prof. Yehuda Bauer, Yad Vashem
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break
13:30-15:00	Lecture: The Educational Concept of Yad Vashem, Part I: Remembrance
	and Education in Israel and Yad Vashem
	Dr. Noa Mkayton, Yad Vashem
15:00-15:15	Coffee Break
15:15-17:30	Guided Tour: Persisting Memories: How Israel commemorates the
	Holocaust - Remembrance in Yad Vashem and the Israeli Society and the



# ICHEIC Humanitarian Fund



The ICHEIC Program for Holocaust Education in Europe

Workshop: A Street in Poland: A Yad Vashem Teaching Model for Students Aged 15 and higher Yftach Meiri, Yad Vashem	Monday, 11 July	The Meaning of Pre-War Jewish History and Jewish Life at the Beginning of Persecution for Teaching About the Holocaust
Lecture: German-Jewish Culture in the Modern Era before the Holocaust Prof. Jacob Hessing, Hebrew University Jerusalem	09:00-10:30	Students Aged 15 and higher
12:30-13:30   Lunch Break     13:30-14:30   Workshop: Jewish Life in Bialystok before the Shoah     Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem     14:30-15:00   Coffee Break     15:00-16:30   Lecture: Persecution of the Jews in Nazi Germany and Austria and Jewish     Responses, 1933-39   Dr. Simcha Epstein, Hebrew University Jerusalem	10:30-11:00	Coffee Break
13:30-14:30 Workshop: Jewish Life in Bialystok before the Shoah Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem 14:30-15:00 Coffee Break Responses, 1933-39 Dr. Simcha Epstein, Hebrew University Jerusalem  Tuesday, 12 July Teaching History through Personal Stories as Basic Methodological Approach  09:00-12:00 Guided Tour: The Historical Museum of Yad Vashem Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem 12:00-13:00 Lunch Break 13:00-14:00 Self Reflection: "The Holocaust and Me I" 14:00-14:30 Coffee Break 14:30-16:30 Workshops: Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 10 and Higher Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break 17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok — Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem		Prof. Jacob Hessing, Hebrew University Jerusalem
14:30-15:00   Coffee Break   Lecture: Persecution of the Jews in Nazi Germany and Austria and Jewish Responses, 1933-39   Dr. Simcha Epstein, Hebrew University Jerusalem	12:30-13:30	
Lecture: Persecution of the Jews in Nazi Germany and Austria and Jewish Responses, 1933-39   Dr. Simcha Epstein, Hebrew University Jerusalem		Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem
Responses, 1933-39 Dr. Simcha Epstein, Hebrew University Jerusalem  Tuesday, 12 July Teaching History through Personal Stories as Basic Methodological Approach  09:00-12:00 Guided Tour: The Historical Museum of Yad Vashem Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem  12:00-13:00 Lunch Break 13:00-14:00 Self Reflection: "The Holocaust and Me I" 14:00-14:30 Coffee Break Workshops: Workshops: Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 10 and Higher Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break 17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem		
Tuesday, 12 July Teaching History through Personal Stories as Basic Methodological Approach  09:00-12:00 Guided Tour: The Historical Museum of Yad Vashem Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem  12:00-13:00 Lunch Break 13:00-14:00 Self Reflection: "The Holocaust and Me I"  14:00-14:30 Coffee Break Workshops: Workshops: Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 10 and Higher Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	15:00-16:30	Responses, 1933-39
Methodological Approach  09:00-12:00 Guided Tour: The Historical Museum of Yad Vashem Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem  12:00-13:00 Lunch Break 13:00-14:00 Self Reflection: "The Holocaust and Me I"  14:00-14:30 Coffee Break 14:30-16:30 Workshops: Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 10 and Higher Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break 17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem		Dr. Simcha Epstein, Hebrew University Jerusalem
Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem     12:00-13:00	Tuesday, 12 July	• •
13:00-14:00 14:00-14:30 14:00-14:30 14:30-16:30  Workshops: Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 10 and Higher Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break 17:00-18:00  Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	09:00-12:00	
14:00-14:30 14:30-16:30 Workshops: Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 10 and Higher Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break 17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	12:00-13:00	
14:30-16:30 Workshops: Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 10 and Higher Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break 17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	13:00-14:00	Self Reflection: "The Holocaust and Me I"
Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 10 and Higher Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break 17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok — Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	14:00-14:30	Coffee Break
Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 10 and Higher Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break 17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok — Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	14:30-16:30	Workshops:
Guy Band, Yad Vashem  16:30-17:00 Coffee Break 17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem		Workshop I: What Does the Story Mean to Me? A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit with a Multi-Perspective Approach for Students Aged 16 and Higher <i>Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem</i> Workshop II: Tommy: A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged
16:30-17:00 17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem		10 and Higher
17:00-18:00 Reflection: The History Museum's Concept  19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem		Guy Band, Yad Vashem
19:00-21:00 Excursion: The Israel Museum Guide: Dina Neuburger  Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	16:30-17:00	Coffee Break
Wednesday, 13 July The Holocaust as a Result of Human Decisions - Teaching The Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions  Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	17:00-18:00	<b>Reflection:</b> The History Museum's Concept
Holocaust from Different Angles  08:30-10:00 Workshop: The Massacre on June 27, 1941 in Bialystok – Decisions and Actions Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	19:00-21:00	
Decisions and Actions  Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem	Wednesday, 13 July	<u> </u>
	08:30-10:00	Decisions and Actions
	10:00-10:30	



## ICHEIC Humanitarian Fund



#### The ICHEIC Program for Holocaust Education in Europe

10:30-12:00	Lecture: The Educational Concept of Yad Vashem, Part II: a Multi-
	Perspective Approach to Teaching about Choices
	Dr. Noa Mkayton, Yad Vashem
12:00-13:00	Lunch Break
13:00-14:30	Workshops:
	<b>Group I:</b> Teaching about Perpetrators: The Case Study of a Deportation of
	German Jews to Riga. A Yad Vashem Teaching Unit for Students Aged 15
	and Higher
	Guy Band, Yad Vashem
	Group II: The Righteous Among the Nations: Rescuing Jews during the
	Holocaust
	Myriam Triadou, Yad Vashem
	Group III: "Wer ist schuld am Tod von Edith Winkler?" Völkermord als
	gesellschaftliche Verantwortung
	Erinnern.at
14:30-15:00	Coffee Break
15:00-16:30	Workshop: The Impact of the Holocaust on Us
	Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem
19.00	Evening with "Israeli Austrians" (at the Hotel)

Thursday, 14 July	The Impact of Persecution and Genocide on the Individual – Different Perspectives
09:00-10:30	Lecture: The Final Solution in Films, Photographs and Documents
	Dr. Tobias Ebbrecht-Hartmann, Hebrew University Jerusalem
10:30-11:00	Coffee Break
11:00-12:30	Workshop: Postwar Period: The Aftermath of the Massacre in Bialystok
	Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break
13:30-15:00	Meeting with Survivor Naftali Fürst
15:00-15:30	Coffee Break
15:30-17:00	Reflection on the meeting with "Israeli Austrians" and
	Survivor Naftali Fürst
17:00-18:00	Self Reflection: "The Holocaust and Me II"
20:30-22:00	Lecture, followed by discussion:
	The Current Political Situation in the Middle East (at the Hotel)
	David Witzthum, Journalist



#### ational School for Holocaust Studies ICHEIC Humanitarian Fund



The ICHEIC Program for Holocaust Education in Europe

Friday, 15 July Guided Tour, North-Israel

08:30 Departure

Tour Guide: Shlomit Gross

Saturday, 16 July Guided Tour, North-Israel

Trip to the North

Tour Guide: Shlomit Gross

Sunday, 17 July "Ghetto Fighters" Kibbutz

08:00 Departure for Lochame

08:30 Seminar at the "Ghetto Fighters", Center for Humanistic Studies

Every seminar day in Ghetto Fighters Kibbutz starts at 08:30 Every seminar day in Ghetto Fighters Kibbutz finishes at 17:30

Monday, 18 July "Ghetto Fighters" Kibbutz

Visit the "Ghetto Fighters" Kibbutz

Tuesday, 19 July "Ghetto Fighters" Kibbutz

Visit the "Ghetto Fighters" Kibbutz

Wednesday, 20 July Tel Aviv

08:00 Off to Tel Aviv

Program in Tel Aviv:

11:00-13:00 Bauhaus-Tour

Tourguide: Shlomit Gross

13:00-15:00 Gideon Eckhaus: Club for former Austrians

19:00 Off to Jerusalem

20:00 Check in at the Rimonim Hotel

Thursday, 21 July The Impact On The Holocaust On The Second And Third Generation

09:00-10:30 **Guided Tour**: The Impact of the Holocaust

On Israeli Society as reflected on Mount Herzl

Jonathan Matthews, Yad Vashem

10:30-11:00 Coffee Break

*Together with the group from NRW (Germany)* 

11:00-12:30 **Panel Discussion:** The Holocaust in Israeli Society: Family, Education

and Public Discourse

NN

12:30-13:30 Lunch Break



16:05

# The Holocaust Martyrs' and Heroes' Remembrance Authority The International School for Holocaust Studies

### ICHEIC Humanitarian Fund

TOTILIO TIUMAMAMI I

13:30-15:00	Lecture: "Thin	gs I Never Tol	ld My Father" -	A Graphic Novel A	bout the
-------------	----------------	----------------	-----------------	-------------------	----------

The ICHEIC Program for Holocaust Education in Europe

Second Generation by Michel Kichka. Discussion with the Author

15:00-15:30 Break

15:30-16:30 **Self Reflection:** "Israel and Me"

20:30 Farewell Dinner

Friday, 22 July	Facing the 21st Centur	v-Challenges

09:00-10:30	Lecture: Hunting Down Nazi War Criminals.
	Dr. Efraim Zuroff, Simon Wiesenthal Center, Jerusalem
10:30-11:00	Coffee Break
11:00-12:00	Conclusion of the Seminar
	Deborah Hartmann, Yad Vashem
12:00	Lunch boxes
12:15	Departure for the Ben-Gurion Airport

Flight to Vienna (Flight Number OS 858)